
 

 

Program of the 7th mol        surf discussion meeting 

Monday, June 11, 2012 
Plenarsaal 21, SNF Headquarters, Wildhainweg 20, Bern 
  

09:15 Welcome Thomas Greber, UZH 

 Self Assembly  Chair: Ernst Meyer, UBAS 

09:20 – 09:50 Homo-Coupling of Terminal Alkynes on Noble-
Metal Surface 

Johannes V. Barth, TUM 

09:50 – 10:20 Kagomé lattice and host-guest superstructure on 
moiré template of monolayer graphene grown on 
Ru(0001) 

Wende Xiao, IoP Beijing 

Coffee break  

 Molecular Magnetism  Chair: Thomas Jung, PSI 

11:00 – 11:15 Towards molecular spintronics with rare earth 
single-ion molecular magnets - First results  

Jan Dreiser, PSI  

11:15 – 11:30 Towards surface supported endohedral single-ion 
magnets  

Rasmus Westerström, UZH 

11:30-11:45 Ferromagnetism and half-metallicity in asymmetric 
graphene nanoribbons 

Donat Adams, EMPA  

Lunch at 
Restaurant 
Beaulieu 

 

 Molecular structures with carbon 6 rings Chair: Oliver Gröning, EMPA 

13:35 – 13:55 Coordination, Chemistry and Structure Effects on 
the Adsorption of Acenes on Transition Metal 
Surfaces 

Abdelkader Kara, UCF 

13:55 – 14:15 Electronic structure of atomically precise graphene 
nanoribbons 

Pascal Ruffieux, EMPA  

14:15 – 14:30 Temperature-dependent self-assembly of para-
pentaphenyl-dicarbonitrile networks on Cu(111) 
characterized by STM/STS measurements  

Giulia Elisabetta Pacchioni, EPFL 

 
New methods and insights 

Chair: Willhelm Auwärter, TUM 

14:35 – 14:55 Electromechanical properties of atomic and 
molecular junctions measured by conductive atomic 
force microscopy 

Koji Yashida, UBE 

14:55 – 15:10 Prospects and Challenges in molecular structure 
identification by atomic force microscopy.  

Bruno Schuler, IBM 

15:10 – 15:30 Direct Observation of the Adatoms Atoms at the 
Initial Stage of Si(111) Surface Oxidation by 
Resonant XPD 

Fumihiko Matsui, NAIST/UZH 

Coffee break   

 
XPD&STM@SLS 

 

16:10 – 16:30 Status PEARL Matthias Muntwiler, PSI 

16:40 – 16:55 Final discussion 
 

16:55 Closing remarks Roman Fasel, EMPA 

CH 
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Yildirim Handan Argonne hyildirim@anl.gov 
Adams Donat EMPA donat.adams@empa.ch 
Cai Jinming EMPA jinming.cai@empa.ch, 
Fasel Roman EMPA roman.fasel@empa.ch 
Gröning Oliver EMPA oliver.groening@empa.ch 
Karageorgaki Chrysanthi EMPA chrysanthi.karageorgaki@empa.ch 
Pignedoli Carlo Antonio EMPA carlo.pignedoli@empa.ch 
Rossel Frederic EMPA frederic.rossel@empa.ch 
Ruffieux Pascal EMPA pascal.ruffieux@empa.ch 
Seibel Johannes EMPA Johannes.Seibel@empa.ch 
Stöckl Quirin EMPA Quirin.Stoeckl@empa.ch 
Pacchioni Giulia Elisabetta EPFL giulia.pacchioni@epfl.ch 
Pivetta Marina EPFL marina.pivetta@epfl.ch 
Gross Leo IBM lgr@zurich.ibm.com 
Schuler Bruno IBM bsc@zurich.ibm.com 
Steurer Wolfram IBM wst@zurich.ibm.com 
Du Shixuan IoP sxdu@aphy.iphy.ac.cn  
Huang Li IoP lhuang@iphy.ac.cn 
Liu Liwei IoP liuliwei1984@126.com 
Wang Yelian IoP ylwang@iphy.ac.cn 
Xiao Wende IoP wdxiao@aphy.iphy.ac.cn 
Zhang Lizhi IoP lzzhang@iphy.ac.cn 
Zhou Haitao IoP htzhou@iphy.ac.cn 
Matsui Fumihiko NAIST matui@ms.naist.jp 
Dreiser Jan PSI jan.dreiser@gmail.com 
Muntwiler Matthias PSI matthias.muntwiler@psi.ch 
Jung Thomas PSI/UBAS thomas.jung@psi.ch 
Auwärter Willi TUM wilhelm.auwaerter@ph.tum.de 
Barth Johannes TUM jvb@ph.tum.de, 
Glatzel Thilo UBAS thilo.glatzel@unibas.ch 
Kawai Shigeki UBAS shigeki.kawai@unibas.ch 
Meyer Ernst UBAS ernst.meyer@unibas.ch 
Pawlak Remy UBAS remy.pawlak@unibas.ch 
Decurtins Silvio UBE decurtins@iac.unibe.ch 
Fu Yongchun UBE yongchun.fu@dcb.unibe.ch 
Hui Li UBE lihui2006gm@163.com 
Kolivoska Viliam UBE viliam.kolivoska@dcb.unibe.ch 
Shi Xia-Liu UBE shi-xia.liu@iac.unibe.ch 
Vu Thu-Hien UBE thu.vu@dcb.unibe.ch 
Yoshida Koji UBE koji.yoshida@dcb.unibe.ch 
Kara Abdelkader UCF abdelkader.Kara@ucf.edu 
Cun Huanyao UZH hycun1@physik.uzh.ch 
Greber Thomas UZH greber@physik.uzh.ch 
Hutter Jürg UZH hutter@pci.uzh.ch 
Iannuzzi Marcella UZH marcella@pci.uzh.ch 
Koitz Ralph UZH r.koitz@pci.uzh.ch 
Osterwalder Jürg UZH osterwal@physik.uzh.ch 
Seitsonen Ari UZH ari.p.seitsonen@iki.fi 
Westerström Rasmus UZH rasmus@physik.uzh.ch 
Stania Roland UZH  rostania@tibus.ch 

 


